
Health Authorities and Provincial Health Boards Contact List 
 
Regional Health Authority 
 

 
Chair 

 
Chief Executive Officer 

1   
Chinook Regional Health Authority 
960 - 19 Street South 
Lethbridge, AB  T1J 1W5 
Tel: 403-388-6009 
Fax: 403-388-6011 
http://www.chr.ab.ca
 

Mr. Jack W. Ady 
Chair 
Tel: 403-388-6009 
Fax: 403-388-6011 
jak80@netrover.com

Ms. Pam Whitnack 
Tel: 403-388-6005 
Fax: 403-388-6011 
pwhitnack@chr.ab.ca

2   
Palliser Health Region 
666 - 5th Street SW 
Medicine Hat AB  T1A 4H6 
Tel: 403-528-5633 
Fax: 403-529-8998 
http://www.palliserhealth.ca
 

Ms. Carol Secondiak 
Chair 
Tel: 403-529-8042 
Fax: 403-529-8998 
Ecs03@telus.net

Mr. Tom Seaman 
President and Chief Executive Officer 
Tel: 403-529-8042 
Fax: 403-529-8998 
tseaman@palliserhealth.ca

3   
Calgary Health Region 
10101 Southport Road SW 
Calgary AB  T2W 3N2 
Tel: 403-943-1111 
http://www.calgaryhealthregion.ca
 

Mr. David Tuer 
Chair 
Tel: 403-943-1120 
Fax: 403-943-1124 
board.ceo@calgaryhealthregion.ca

Mr. Jack Davis 
President and Chief Executive Officer 
Tel: 403-943-1101 
Fax: 403-943-1108 
jack.davis@calgaryhealthregion.ca

4   
David Thompson Regional Health 
Authority 
#602, Provincial Building 
4920 - 51 Street 
Red Deer AB  T4N 6K8 
Tel: 403-341-8622 
Fax: 403-341-8632 
http://www.dthr.ab.ca
 

Ms. Jean Graham 
Chair 
Tel: 403-341-8638 
Fax: 403-342-4126 
jgraham@dthr.ab.ca

Mr. John Vogelzang 
President and Chief Executive Officer 
Tel: 403-341-8622 
Fax: 403-341-8632 
jvogelzang@dthr.ab.ca

5   
East Central Health 
4703 - 53 Street 
Camrose AB  T4V 1Y8 
Tel: 780-608-8800 
Fax: 780-672-5023 
http://www.ech.ab.ca
 

Mr. Ed Andersen 
Chair 
Tel: 780-608-8803 
Fax: 780-672-5023 
saf@telusplanet.net

Mr. Steve Petz 
President and Chief Executive Officer 
Tel: 780-608-8821 
Fax: 780-608-8838 
steve.petz@ech.ab.ca

6   
Capital Health 
Walter C. Mackenzie Health Sciences 
Centre 
8440 - 112 Street 
Edmonton AB  T6G 2B7 
Tel: 780-407-1000 
http://www.capitalhealth.ca
 

Mr. Neil Wilkinson 
Chair 
Tel: 780-407-8528 
Fax: 780-407-3313 
nwilkins@cha.ab.ca

Ms. Sheila Weatherill 
President and Chief Executive Officer 
Tel: 780-407-8004 
Fax: 780-407-7481 
sweather@cha.ab.ca
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7   
Aspen Regional Health Authority 
10003 - 100 Street 
Westlock, AB  T7P 2E8 
Tel: 780-349-8705 
Tel: 780-424-5380 (Edmonton Direct) 
Fax: 780-349-4879 
http://www.aspenrha.com
 

Mr. Robert Jackson 
Chair 
Tel: 780-349-8705 
Fax: 780-349-4879 
 

Mr. Andrew Will 
President and Chief Executive Officer 
Tel: 780-349-8705 
Fax: 780-349-4879 
andrew.will@aspenrha.ab.ca  
 

8   
Peace Country Health 
Provincial Building 
2101 10320 - 99th Street 
Grande Prairie AB  T8V 6J4 
Tel: 1-800-732-8981 
Tel: 780-538-5387 
Fax: 780-538-5455 
http://www.pchr.ca
 

Mr. Marvin Moore 
Chair 
Tel: 780-538-5387 
Fax: 780-538-5455 

Mr. Shawn Terlson 
Interim Chief Executive Officer 
(Nov 1 - Nov 30) 
Tel: 780-538-5388 
Fax: 780-538-5455 
shawn.terlson@pchr.ca

9   
Northern Lights Health Region 
7 Hospital Street 
Fort McMurray AB  T9H 1P2 
Tel: 780-791-6024 
Fax: 780-791-6029  
http://www.nlhr.ca
 

Mr. Jeff Fitzner 
Chair 
Tel: 780-791-6024 
Fax: 780-791-6029 
jhutchings@nlhr.ca

Mr. Bernie Blais 
Chief Executive Officer 
Tel: 780-791-6024 
Fax: 780-791-6019 
bblais@nlhr.ca
 

AMHB   
Alberta Mental Health Board 
19th Floor 
Telus Plaza North Tower 
10025 Jasper Avenue 
Edmonton AB  T5J 1S6 
Tel: 780-422-2233 
http://www.amhb.ab.ca
 

Dr. John Read 
Chair 
Tel: 780-422-2233 
Fax: 780-422-2472 
lois.facco@amhb.ab.ca

Mr. Ray Block 
President and Chief Executive Officer 
Tel: 780-917-4124 
Fax: 780-917-4134 
ray.block@amhb.ab.ca

ACB   
Alberta Cancer Board 
Provincial Office 
Suite 1220, Standard Life Centre 
10405 Jasper Avenue 
Edmonton AB  T5J 3N4 
Tel: 780-412-6300 
Fax: 780-412-6326 
http://www.cancerboard.ab.ca
 

Mr. Gary G. Campbell 
Chair 
Tel: 780-429-9447 
Fax: 780-448-2794 
gcampbell@millerthomson.com

Dr. Jean-Michel Turc 
President and Chief Executive Officer 
Tel: 780-412-6328 
Fax: 780-412-6326 
jmturc@cancerboard.ab.ca

HQCA   
Health Quality Council of Alberta 
210, 811 - 14 Street NW 
Calgary AB  T2N 2A4 
Tel: 403-297-8162 
Fax: 403-297-8258 
http://www.hqca.ca
 

Dr. Lorne Tyrrell 
Chair 
Tel: 780-492-8415 
Fax: 780-492-5304 
lorne.tyrrell@ualberta.ca

Dr. John Cowell 
Chief Executive Officer 
Tel:  403-297-8250 
john.cowell@hqca.ca
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